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STATE OF NEW MEXICO (0 it..

BEFORE THE SECRETARY OF ENVIRONMENT \‘

IN THE MATTER OF )
THE APPLICATION OF S&R )
SEPTIC FOR THE RENEWAL OF ) GWB 19-28 (P)
A SEPTAGE DISPOSAL FACILITY, )
DISCHARGE PERMIT, DP-465

SECOND SCHEDULING ORDER

following a teleconference on September 24 with all Counsel and the Hearing Clerk, the

hearing officer hereby sets the following additional scheduling deadlines:

1. In the event the hearing is not completed on October 16, 2019, in Taos, New Mexico, the

hearing shall resume on the morning of October 21, 2019, in Taos, New Mexico.

2. The Applicant may supplement its Notice of Intent to present technical testimony by October

7, 2019, to reflect additional information concerning its current drilling efforts at the site.

3. The Groundwater Bureau shall share with the Applicant public records maintained by the

Bureau relating to DP465, including earlier iterations of the discharge permit and available

related administrative records.

Felicia Orth
Hearing Officer for GWB 19-28 (P)
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Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on August 26, 2019 a copy of the foregoing was emailed to the
persons listed below. A copy can be mailed via U.S. first-class mail upon request.

Pete Domenici Jr
Jeanne Washburn
Domenici Law Firm P.C.
320 Gold Ave SW Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
505-883-6250

pdomenici@domenicilaw.com
jwashburn@domenicilaw.com
Counselfor S&R Septic

Owen Johnson
Office of General Counsel
New Mexico Environment Department
121 Tijeras Avenue NE, Ste 1000
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 222-9508
Owen.johnson @state.nm.us
Attorney for the New Mexico Environment Department

James C. Brockmann, Esq.
Jay F. Stein, Esq.
Christina A. Mulcahy
Nicole Price (Legal Assistant)
STEIN & BROCKMANN, P.A.
P.O. Box 2067
Santa Fe, NM 87504
Telephone (505) 983-3880
Fax: (505) 986-1028
jcbrockmann@newmexicowaterlaw.com
jfstein @ newmexicowaterlaw.com
cam ulcahy@ newmexicowaterlaw.com
npricenewmexicowaterIaw.com
Counselfor El Prado Water and Sanitation District

Felicia Orth
20 Barranca Rd
Los Alamos, NM 87544
(505) 695-8944
orthf@yahoo.com
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Hearing Officer

Michelle Hunter
Jason Herman
Groundwater Quality Bureau
New Mexico Environment Department
1190 St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Michelle.hunter@state.nm.us
Jason.herman@state.nm.us

Cody Barnes
Hearing Clerk

New Mexico Environment Department
P.O. Box 5469

Santa Fe, NM 87502
(505) 827-2428

cody.barnes@state.nm.us
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